# 504625976 11/03/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4672694

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	Name	Execution Date		

DHANANJAI SHRIVASTAVA	07/26/2017
PARAMVIR BHADWAL	07/26/2017
MALHARI DEORAM BHOR	07/26/2017
SURYABHAN PRABHAKAR DANGE	07/26/2017
SONARAJ BHOLENATH JANGAM	07/26/2017

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LUPIN LIMITED
Street Address:	KALPATARU INSPIRE, 3RD FL.
Internal Address:	OFF WESTERN EXPRESS HWY, SANTACRUZ (EAST)
City:	MUMBAI
State/Country:	INDIA
Postal Code:	400055

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15547835	

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(248)292-2910

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	248-292-2920
Email:	wmorgan@patentco.com
Correspondent Name:	KRISTEN L. PURSLEY
Address Line 1:	29 W. LAWRENCE STREET, SUITE 210
Address Line 4:	PONTIAC, MICHIGAN 48342

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1816.003US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTEN L. PURSLEY
SIGNATURE:	/Kristen L. Pursley/
DATE SIGNED:	11/03/2017

# **Total Attachments: 6**

source=Assignment\_1816\_003US#page1.tif source=Assignment\_1816\_003US#page2.tif source=Assignment\_1816\_003US#page3.tif source=Assignment\_1816\_003US#page4.tif source=Assignment\_1816\_003US#page5.tif source=Assignment\_1816\_003US#page6.tif

#### COMBINED DECLARATION & ASSIGNMENT

PATENT

Title of Invention: Process For Preparation Of Polymorphic Form of Mirabegron

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to

x The attached application, or

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION: In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNEE:

SINGH, Girij Pal Lupin Limited (Research Park), 46A/47A Nande Village, Taluka Mulshi, Pune 412 115 Maharashtra, India Nationality: IN Lupin Limited Kalpataru Inspire, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Off Western Express Highway, Santacruz (East) Mumbai 400055, India State or Country of Formation. IN

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and any foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the above-referenced application 15/547,835 filed on 8/1/2017. (and do hareby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the application number and filing date) including the right to claim priority in the United States or in any foreign countries, in and to PCT/IB2016/050513, filed February 2, 2016, and IN 353/MUW2015, filed February 2, 2015 (the entire right, title and interest in each such application are also hereby sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee to the extent not already done so); and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above-referenced application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, including any and all rights to sue for past damages. ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papets, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said United States application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Inventor's	SINGH, Girij Pal	Residence:	Pune 412 115, Maharashtra, India
Signature Date: 2.6 (취	42019	Post Office Address:	Lupin Limited (Research Park), 46A/47A, Nande Village, Taluka Mulshi, Pune 412 115, Maharashtra, India
Citizenship:	IN.		
	SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AF	FIDAVIT OF EXECUTION OF AN ASSI	GNMENT
CHAN	SAN BRAR	en el composition de la composition de	Talate. Mikk
Whose full post offic	ce address is: <u>Lυpin Livnited (</u> Street, City, Posta	Cesearch Park),46/47A,	Nande Killage, Taloka Mulski Zunie, anzlič
Malia anth and any	that I was nereonally mesent and did	see <u>SIN4H, (srivi) (a)</u> who is (sign and execute the same for the purp 	s personally known or identified to me

On this which day of \_ Hallman 

Subscribing Witness

#### COMBINED DECLARATION & ASSIGNMENT

PATENT

Title of Invention: Process For Preparation Of Polymorphic Form of Mirabegron

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that.

This declaration is directed to:

x The attached application, or

m The United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number filed on (and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the application number and filing date). 20

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any withful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 16 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION: In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.

ASSIGNOR:	hereby sell, assign and transfer to	ASSIGNEE:
SHRIVASTAVA, Dhan	aniai	Lupin Limited
Lupin Limited (Resea		Kalpataru Inspire, 3 <sup>rd</sup> Floor, Off Western Express
	Mulshi, Pune 412 115	Highway, Santacruz (East)
Maharashtra, India		Mumbai 400055, India
Nationality IN		State or Country of Formation: IN

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and any foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the above-referenced application 15/547,835 filed on 08/01/2017 (and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the application number and filing date) including the right to claim priority in the United States or in any foreign countries, in and to PCT/B2016/050513, filed February 2, 2016; and IN 353/MUW/2015, filed February 2, 2015 (the entire right, title and interest in each such application are also hereby sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee to the extent not already done so), and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above-referenced application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, including any and all rights to sue for past damages. ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said United States application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

	Elater .		
Inventor's Signature	"SHRIVASTAVA, Dhananjai	Residence:	Pune 412 115, Maharashtra, India
Date:	26 07 17	Post Office Address:	Lupin Limited (Research Park), 46A/47A, Nande Village, Taluka Mulshi, Pune 412 115,
			Maharashtra, India
Citizenship:	IN		

## SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION OF AN ASSIGNMENT

<u>L'HANDAN GRAR</u>
Whose full post office address is Lycan Cimited (Resourch Park), 464/47A Mande Village, Taluka Mulshi
Street, City, Postal Code, Country
Make oath and say that I was personally present and did ses Stik (VACTAVA Distance) who is personally known or identified to me to be the inventor named in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same for the purposes therein stated.

Quan in Signed at:

 $\mathbb{T}_{0}$ Station of sec On this 26th day of

Subscribing Witness

## COMBINED DECLARATION & ASSIGNMENT

## Title of Invention: Process For Preparation Of Polymorphic Form of Mirabegron

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to

ACCIONOD

x The attached application, or

D The United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number \_\_\_\_\_\_filed on 20 \_\_\_\_\_(and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the application number and filing date).

ASSIGNEE

PATENT

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION: In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

	and the second second and the second s	
BHADWAL, Paramvir Lupin Limited (Research	Park), 46A/47A	Lupin Limited Kalpataru Inspire, 3 <sup>rd</sup> Floor, Off Western Express
Nande Village, Taluka Mu	ilshi, Pune 412 115	Highway, Santacruz (East)
Maharashtra, India	•	Mumbai 400055, India
Nationality: IN		State or Country of Formation. IN

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and any foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the above-referenced application 15/547,835 filed on 08/01/2017 (and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the application number and filing date) including the right to claim priority in the United States or in any foreign countries, in and to PCT/IB2016/050513, filed February 2, 2016; and IN 353/MUW/2015, filed February 2, 2015 (the entire right, title and interest in each such application are also hereby sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee to the extent not already done so); and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above-referenced application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, including any and all rights to sue for past damages. ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said United States application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

	Chemine Luma		
Inventor's	BHADWAL, Paramvir	Residence:	Pune 412 115, Maharashtra, India
Signature	86 07 2017	Post Office Address:	Lupin Limited (Research Park),
Date:	96   0 11 ×		48A/47A, Nande Village, Taluka Muishi, Pune 412 115, Meharashtra, India
Citizenship:	IN		
	SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFF	IDAVIT OF EXECUTION OF AN ASSI	GNMENT
+ CHANT	IAN BHAR		
······································	I imitalle		ie Viloge, Toluka Mussia.
Whose full post offi	Ce address is: LUpin, Limited (Re Street, City, Postal C	Code Country	16 - 412,115
Make noth and eau	that I was personally present and did se amed in the attached assignment, duly s	econstant who have a construction who h	s personally known or identified to me
On this <u>261</u>	h_ day of Joly	2017 La anna that anna an that the at a second	

Subscribing Witness

#### COMBINED DECLARATION & ASSIGNMENT

PATENT

Title of Invention: Process For Preparation Of Polymorphic Form of Mirabegron

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to

x The attached application, or

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION: In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNEE:

BHOR, Malhari Deoram Lupin Limited (Research Park), 46A/47A Nande Village, Taluka Mulshi, Pune 412 115 Maharashtra, India Nationality: IN

#### Lupin Limited Kalpataru Inspire, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Off Western Express Highway, Santacruz (East) Mumbai 400055, India State or Country of Formation. IN

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and any foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the above-referenced application 15/547,835 filed on 08/01/2017 (and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the application number and filing date) including the right to claim priority in the United States or in any foreign countries, in and to PCT/IB2016/050513, filed February 2, 2016; and IN 353/MUW2015, filed February 2, 2015 (the entire right, title and interest in each such application are also hereby sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee to the extent not already done so); and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above-referenced application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, including any and all rights to sue for past damages. ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and as way be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said United States application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

	C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C		
Inventor's	BHOR, Malhari Deoram	Residence:	Pune 412 115, Maharashtra, India
Signature Date:	2.6/07/2017	Post Office Address:	Lupin Limited (Research Park). 46A/47A, Nande Village, Taluka Mulshi, Pune 412 115, Maharashtra, India
Citizenship:	IN		
	SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDA		
1Whose full post of	ndan <u>Rhay</u> flice address is: <u>Lypin Livnited (Ream</u> Street, City, Postal Code w that I was personally present and did see	<u>rch Arrily, 464/47A,</u> Nas e. Country PU	de Villege, Taluka Mulsh) NE- 412115
Make oath and sa to be the inventor Signed at	ny that I was personally present and did see named in the attached assignment, duly sign	HOR Malkan, Deararm who is and execute the same for the purp	s personally known or identified to me oses therein stated.
On this 24	化_ day of 201: 気いしメ 201: 気いしメ	7 EWness	

#### COMBINED DECLARATION & ASSIGNMENT

PATENT

Title of Invention: Process For Preparation Of Polymorphic Form of Mirabegron

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to:

x The attached application, or

I The United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number filed on \_(and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the application number and filing date). 20

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me

I believe that I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

I hereby acknowledge that any wilful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION: In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.

ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNEE:

DANGE, Suryabhan Prabhakar Lupin Limited (Research Park), 46A/47A Nande Village, Taluka Mulshi, Pune 412 115 Maharashtra, India Nationality: IN

#### Lupin Limited Kalpataru Inspire, 3rd Floor, Off Western Express Highway, Santacruz (East) Mumbai 400055, india State or Country of Formation: IN

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and any foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the above-referenced application  $\frac{15/547,835}{number}$  filed on  $\frac{08/01/2017}{0.0000}$ , (and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the application number and filing date) including the right to claim priority in the United States or in any foreign countries, in and to PCT/IB2016/050513, filed February 2, 2016; and IN 353/MUM/2015, filed February 2, 2015 (the entire right, title and interest in each such application are also hereby sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee to the extent not already done so); and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above-referenced application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, including any and all rights to sue for past damages. ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said United States application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

	all a shirt a			
Inventor's	DANGE, Suryabhan Prabhakar		Residence:	Pune 412 115, Maharashtra,
Signature				India
Dinan			Post Office Address:	Lupin Limited (Research Park). 46A/47A, Nande Village, Taluka
Date:	e sue de la company	6		Mulshi, Pune 412 115.
	2610912019			Maharashtra, India

Citizenship:

#### SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION OF AN ASSIGNMENT

, CHANNAN BHAR

IN

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	age, Taloka Mulshi,
Whose full post office address is: Lupin Livrited (Researd fork), 46A/47A, Nande Vills	
Street, City, Postal Code, Country PUNE, 412115	

Make oath and say that I was personally present and did see UANKE, Surveillan Rubbar Sho is personally known or identified to me to be the inventor named in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same for the purposes therein stated. Signed at:

- Clanker On this 26th day of

Silbscribing Witness

#### COMBINED DECLARATION & ASSIGNMENT

PATENT

Title of Invention: Process For Preparation Of Polymorphic Form of Mirabegron

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to:

x The attached application, or

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION: In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.

ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNEE:

JANGAM, Sonaraj, Bholenath Lupin Limited (Research Park), 46A/47A Nande Village, Taluka Mulshi, Pune 412 115 Maharashtra, India Nationality: IN Lupin Limited Kalpataru Inspire, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Off Western Express Highway, Santacruz (East) Mumbai 400055, India State or Country of Formation: IN

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and any foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the above-referenced application 15/547,835 filed on 08/01/2017 (and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the application number and filing date) including the right to claim priority in the United States or in any foreign countries, in and to PCT/IB2016/050513, filed February 2, 2016; and IN 353/MUM/2015, filed February 2, 2015 (the entire right, title and interest in each such application are also hereby sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee to the extent not already done so); and, in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above-referenced application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, including any and all rights to sue for past damages. ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said United States application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

- <b>-</b>	AEX-		
Inventor's Signature	JANGAM, Sonaraj, Bholenath	Residence:	Pune 412 115, Maharashtra, India
Date:	26107117	Post Office Address:	Lupin Limited (Research Park), 46A/47A, Nande Village, Taluka Mulshi, Pune 412 115, Maharashtra, India
Citizenship:	) Ŋ.		
	SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDA	VIT OF EXECUTION OF AN ASSI	GNMENT
I <u>CHAN</u>	SAN BHAR	0	lande Village, Taluka Mulshi JNE - 412115
Whose full post affi	ce address is: <u>Uf in Lumit Cality</u> Street, City, Postal Code	Country	JNE-412/15
Make oath and say	that I was personally present and did see amed in the attached assignment, duly sign i	28 WIND R	personally known or localined to me
On this 26*	day of <u>July</u> 2017	g Witness	
		📽 usan mulu u su	

# PATENT REEL: 044026 FRAME: 0777

**RECORDED: 11/03/2017**